

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-4380, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs

SUBJECT: Approval of the Mason Mill Park Master Plan

Commission District(s): Districts 2 and 6

Approval of the Mason Mill Park Master Plan

Information Contact: Chuck O. Ellis, Director RPCA

Phone Number: 404-371-2475

PURPOSE:

The Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs Department seeks the approval of the master plan for Mason Mill Park by the Board of Commissioners.

NEED/IMPACT:

The Mason Mill Park master plan outlines a project that consists of a 118 acre park area to include overall improvements and connectivity to Ira B. Melton Neighborhood Park, Water Works Cultural Area, dog park/trail head area, Burnt Fork Nature Preserve, South Fork Nature Preserve and Jamestown Neighborhood Park.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact for the plan. Estimated cost to implement the plan is \$6.9 Million (2009)

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the Mason Mill Park Master Plan and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.